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Rey is married and of course will be subjoct o the draft
but his draft board informs him that he will not be 2 |
until after the first of the year.
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Aﬁﬁﬂlnqalyto:

The Office of Naval Officer Procure- -

ment, 110 East Wisconsin Avene, sl .

Piiton &, Wishgute w21 9 BUREAU OF NAVAL PERSONNEL
' NAVY DEPARTMENT

TR Y OFFICE OF NAVAL OFFICER PROCUREMENT

MILWAUKEE 2, WISCONSIN
1 September 1944

Dr, ¥,Cs Allen,
Kansas University,
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Sir:

Reference: Jesse Kennard XENNEDY
Applicant for commission in the U.S. Naval Tteserve.

In placing this important matter before you, it 1is
sincerely regretted that a personal letter can not be sent,
but to do so vwould make it necessary to divert energy now
focused on other wartime duties,

The conscientious thought given your reply to this
request nay affect the welfare ané safety of many men, as the
man about whom we are writing may cventually be in & position
of commané. Therefore, the requested informetion is of nore
than usual significance, and will have an important bearing

on the final decision,

Please complete the enclosed guestionnegire 1in
dunlicate so as to indicate the applicant's qualities.,
Althouzn we have itemizel several questione which we would
like answered, we urge you to give us conplete information
st the bottom of the sheet concerning his charecter,
personality, standing in his cormmnity, and your opinion
as to his cesirability for appointment. IT significant
distinguish between facts and opinions from your own know-
ledge and those basel on eXtraneous information.

An envelope is enclosed for the return of the two
copies of the questionnaire, This information is officially
requested and will be treated as gtrictly confidential DY
the Nevy Department. Please accept our thanks for your
assistance,

Very truly yours,

W.N.Atkinson
Lieutenant, USNR
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Crl. Re C. Crayne
Hqe COe GCSCRTC
Camp GCrowder, Missouril

Dr, Forest C, Allen

Director of Physical Education
State Univergsity of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Dr, Allen:

Am writing to you to ask a favor gt thig time,
knowing you are busy and up to your ears in work, never=the-lesg I
hope you can do this for me,

I have Jjusgt finished preparatory trailning for Officers
Candidate School at Camp Crowder for the Signal Corps, Now I have
an opportunity of getting into the Air Corps Physical Educatlon
Officers Training School, I would like to have you write me a letter
of recommendation and send it to me as 1t must be sent in to the
guthorities along with a complete athletlic report. <10 give you some @ - .
thing to work on I will give you a brief outline of my athletie career,
Four yvears of high school, football, basketball and track at Fairfield,
Iowa, Four years of football and one of track at the University of Iowa
at Iowa City, Iowa. After graduation with a B, A. Degree I played two
years with the nrooklyn Dodgers ('36-'37) in '38 I was at K, U, as you
renember and then three years '39-'40-'41 o0f directing athleties,
physical education and coaching football basietball and track at
Wwestern Union College, Inducted into the Army Jsuly 10, 1942 and from
august 1942 through and including FPebruary 1942 I was assistant athletie
director at camp Crowder, any suggestions you care to make and any
other contacts I can make will be greatly appreciated,

nave been home for the past couple of days and lucky
enough to be able to spend them with Mrs, Crayne and the baby, They
are fine and : only hope that this war will soon be over so that our
boys over there will be home and have the pleasure of seeing thelir family
again,

with best regards and hoping to hear from you in the
near future, . am

Sincerely,
Re C. Cl”ayn
Cpl., 818. e
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7825 St. Charles Avenue

New Orleans, Louisiane
June 23, 1943

Dear DR, Allen:

part of the United States and I am now living in New Orleans.

my family i1s with me which includes my wife Madeline, and young

Co
o
j§§b> Since I've last seen vou I have traveled over a good
: boy, Larry John age 14 months,

Within the last few days I have made an application
to the U.S. Navy for an appointment as an officer in this service,
I gave paessed my physical examination and am now in the process
of completing the finsl papers. I am required to furnish three
recommendations from persons who are in a position to testify as
to my character, reputation, and mental and professional quali-

? ? fications. I should like to have a recommendation from yvou

addressed to the Office of Naval Officer Procurement, 217-227

Camp Street, New Orleans, Louisiana, However, Please mail the letter
to me as I am required to submit the letter with my other
application papers,

I don't know whether you are familiar with my work
since leaving school except in a general way but anything that

you may have to say will be greatly appreciated,

Since leaving school in 1932 1 worked in a mine in
Arizona for one year. From 1933 to 1937 I mined gold ore in
Boulder, Colorado. From January 1938, to July 1939, I examined
mines and worked as a mine foreman in the Philippines. July 1939
to January 1942, I worked for the Philippine Engineering Corporation

j ~ of Manila, Philippines as a sales engineer and had some admin-
g~
Gl

of industrial supplies. I might add that I returned to the states
about June 1, for the same firm on & six months business trip
and was prevented from returning to the Philippines by the war,
Therefore in January of 1942 1 went to work for the Quigley
| . Compeany of New York as a sales engineer in their Southern terri-
4 tory., The Quigley Company manufacture fire brick and other
refractory material for industrial furnaces, June 1, I resigned
this position to work for Higgins Aircraft Company a defense

industry in New Orleans a2s a loftsman in the production depart-
ment. This brings my emplovment record up to date and 1is
reviewed for yvour reference purpose,

? _ istrative responsibilities in connection with the marketing

er3q§ | - Recently I was in New York and cuite by chance ran
FJ into Fergus McKeever whom I had'nt scen since about 1932, He
o mentioned the pleasure of seeing you and Mrs, Allen on the
: - occasions of your visits to New York.
N
Q- % Please remember me to Mrs., Allen and Mit.

vincerely, gﬂ ,Q



IN REPLY ADDRESS NOT THE SIGNER
OF THIS LETTER, BUT DIRECTOR OF
NAVAL*OFFICER PROCUREMENT, NEW

ORLEANS, LA.

OFFICE OF NAvAL OFFICER PROCUREMENT
(NEW ORLEANS)

217-227 Camp Sr.
NEW ORLEANS, LA.

23 June 1953

Dr. F. C, Allen -

University of Kansas Re: Lawrence John SKINNER

Lawrence, Kansas 7825 St. Charles Ave,
New Orleans, la.

Dear Sir:

In placing this important matter before you, it is sincerely
regretted that a personal letter cannot be sent, but to do so would make it
necessary to divert energy now focused on other wartime duties.

The conscientious thought given your reply to this request may af-
fect the welfare and safety of many men, as the man about whom we are writing

may eventually be in a position of command, Therefore, the requested informa-
tion 1s of more than usual significance,

Please tell us in detail what you can about this applicant. For
your convenience we have enclosed a form which covers the essential items up-
on which information is desired. It would contribute to our appraisal of the

applicant if you would place your answers below the questions on the enclosed
sheet,

A return envelope is enclosed. Your reply will be kept in strict-
est confidence and will have an important bearing on the final decision.
Please accept our thanks for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

W. U, HOWELL,
Lieutenant, USHR,
Assistant to the Director

of Naval Officer Procurement,
New Orleans, Louisiana,













1020 S.W. 23%3rdAve/
iami %5 Florida

Dear Doc:

You are no doubt surprised to hear from me so soon
but I have a very special reason in writing. Some time
ago I mentioned that I might apply for a commission
in the Navy and now that time has arrived. Our names
were suggested to the Personnel Officer by our Athletic
Offi cer. There are four of us.

My application after the necessary documents are
accumulated will be given to the personnel officer
who in turn will present them to the Commanding
Officer. The Commanding Officer will weigh the
information he has and then forward it to the Bureau
of Personnel in Washington if he sees fit. From all
~the dope I can get all four of us have a good chance
of coming out in good shape.

I would certainly appreciate it to no ends if
you would write a letter of reccommendation for me
stressing my ability to handle men and that I served
a8 freshman football and basketball coach at the
University of Kansas. I think that this will mean
a 1ot as the Commanding Officer is athletically
inclined. Any good word that you can state in my
behalf will do a lot of good.

The letter should be written to the Commanding
Officer, United States Naval Air Station, Richmond,
Florida but be sure and mail it to me at the above
address because it will have to go to the personnel
officer first. Whatever the outcome is I will be
sure and let you know the results. Will you do this
for me at your earliest conveniences

Day before yesterday I ran into George Clucas
who was a broad jumper at K.U. He is a teacher and
an ensign in the Coast Guard. He is an inst;ructor
in the Subchaser Training Center in Miami. George
Stapleton thinks he is going to be transfeirred to
Ammarillo, Texas or Lincoln, Nebraska. Will close
hoping to hear from you very soon.

Y{pur ve truly, .
/Je Fred Harri



